Facultad Educacion Eugenio Maria de Hostos

Resultados de Pruebas de Certificacién de Maestros (PCMAS)

Title 2- Section Ill Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment code — Assessment name
Test Company
Group

Number
taking
tests

Avg.
scaled
score

Number
Passing
tests

Pass
rate
(%)

PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION
CEMPETENCIES

College Board

All program completers, 2013-14

126

115

120

PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION
CEMPETENCIES

College Board

All program completers, 2012-13

114

115

113

99

PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION
CEMPETENCIES

College Board

All program completers, 2011-12

251

114

243

97

PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

50

112

46

92

PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

41

11

39

95

PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

110

116

103

94

PR25-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

77

106

7

92

PR25- PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

72

102

67

93

PR25- PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

141

109

127

90

PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

13

113

12

92

PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

13

111

13

100

PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

25

117

25

100

PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14




Assessment code - Assessment name

Test Company
Group

Number
taking
tests

Avg.
scaled
score

Number
Passing
tests

Pass
rate
(%)

PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

11

116

11

100

PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

17

107

16

94

PR60- SPECIALIZATION:SOCIAL STUDIES
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

10

109

10

100

PR60- SPECIALIZATION:SOCIAL STUDIES
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

12

106

12

100

PR60- SPECIALIZATION:SOCIAL STUDIES
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

24

103

22

92

PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH
College Board
All program completers, 2013-14

15

112

15

100

PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH
College Board
All program completers, 2012-13

16

109

16

100

PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH
College Board
All program completers, 2011-12

Summary Pass Rates

Group Taking
test

Number

Number
Passing
test

Pass
Rate
(%)

All program completers, 2013-14 126

115

91

All program completers, 2012-13 114

106

93

All program completers, 2011-12 252

226

90




Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Rio Piedras

Institution: Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Rio Piedras

Academic Year:2014-2015

6 CollegeBoard

Single-Assessment Level Pass-Rate Data*
Regular Teacher Preparation Program

Academic Year: 2014 - 2015 Testing Period: 7/14-6/15
Number of Program Completers: 153

No. of No. of
Yons of Astsssrait Assg:z?ent Students Students | Institution Pass | Statewide | **Test Takers
» NSt Taking Passing Rate Pass Rate Rate
Assessment | Assessment

Fundamental Knowledge and PR10 183 150 150 /153 = 98% 92% 100%
Communication Competencies
Professional Competencies: Elementary PR21 74 70 70/ 74 =95% 86% 48%
Professional Compelencies: Secundary |  PR25 80 75 75180 = 94% 95% 52%
Specialization: Spanish PR30 15 15 15/15=100% 89% 10%
Specialization: English ~ PR4D 16 16 16/16=100% 91% 10%
Specialization: Math PRS0 4 4 414=100% 100% 3%
Specialization: Social Studles ~ PR60 5 5 6515=100% 86% 3%
Specialization: Science PR70 2 2 212=100% 96% 1%

* Single Assessment Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed each assessment among all who took the

assessment.

** Tesl takers Rate: The ralio of aggregate number of students taking the assessment to the number of program completers for the

intitution and a specific academic year.




Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Rio Piedras

Academic Year:2014-2015

6 CollegeBoard

Aggregate-Assessment Level Pass-Rate Data*
Regular Teacher Preparation Program

Institution: Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Rio Piedras

Academic Year: 2014 - 2015 Testing Period: 7/14-6/15

Number of Program Completers: 153

No. of No. of
Type of Assessment c%?::m:gr S}‘;i?:;s ?,t::;:tgs Institution Pass Rate | Statewide Pass Rate
Assessment | Assessment

Fundamental Knowledge and PR10 153 150 150 /153 = 98% 92%
Comunication Competencies

Professional Competencies PR21, PR25 153 145 145/ 153 = 95% 89%
Speclalization PR30, PR40, 42 42 42142=100% 91%

PRS0, PR60,
~ PR70
Summary Pass-Rate™ 153 142 142/153 = 93% 7491902 = 83%

* Aggregate Assessment Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed all the tests they took in each of the skill or

knowledge areas, among all program completers who took one or more tests in each area (Fundamental Knowledge and Communucation
Competencies, Professional Competencies and Specialization).

** Summary Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed all tests they took for their areas of specialization among those
who took one or more tests in their specialization areas.




