Facultad Educación Eugenio María de Hostos Resultados de Pruebas de Certificación de Maestros (PCMAS)

Title 2- Section III Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment code – Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number Passing tests	Pass rate (%)
PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION CEMPETENCIES College Board	126	115	120	95
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION CEMPETENCIES	114	115	113	99
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13 PR10-FUNDAMENTAL KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION CEMPETENCIES College Board	251	114	243	97
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY College Board	50	112	46	92
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY College Board	41	111	39	95
All program completers, 2012-13				
PR21-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: ELEMENTARY College Board	110	116	103	94
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR25-PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY	77	106	71	92
College Board				
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR25- PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY	72	102	67	93
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13 PR25- PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCIES: SECONDARY	141	109	107	00
College Board	141	109	127	90
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH	13	113	12	92
College Board	10	110	12	32
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH	13	111	13	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13				
PR40-SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH	25	117	25	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH	9			
College Board				
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH	3			
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13	-			
PR50-SPECIALIZATION: MATH College Board	5			
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE	3		-	
College Board				
All program completers, 2013-14				

Assessment code – Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number Passing tests	Pass rate (%)
PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE	11	116	11	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13				
PR70-SPECIALIZATION:SCIENCE	17	107	16	94
College Board				
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR60- SPECIALIZATION: SOCIAL STUDIES	10	109	10	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR60- SPECIALIZATION: SOCIAL STUDIES	12	106	12	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13				
PR60- SPECIALIZATION: SOCIAL STUDIES	24	103	22	92
College Board				
All program completers, 2011-12				
PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH	15	112	15	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2013-14				
PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH	16	109	16	100
College Board				
All program completers, 2012-13				
PR30-SPECIALIZATION:SPANISH	9			
College Board				
All program completers, 2011-12				

Summary Pass Rates

Group	Number Taking test	Number Passing test	Pass Rate (%)
All program completers, 2013-14	126	115	91
All program completers, 2012-13	114	106	93
All program completers, 2011-12	252	226	90



Single-Assessment Level Pass-Rate Data* Regular Teacher Preparation Program

Institution: Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Río Piedras

Academic Year: 2014 - 2015 Testing Period: 7/14-6/15

Number of Program Completers: 153

Type of Assessment	Assessment Code Number	No. of Students Taking Assessment	No. of Students Passing Assessment	Institution Pass Rate	Statewide Pass Rate	**Test Takers Rate
Fundamental Knowledge and Communication Competencies	PR10	153	150	150 / 153 = 98%	92%	100%
Professional Competencies: Elementary	PR21	74	70	70 / 74 = 95%	86%	48%
Professional Competencies: Secundary	PR25	80	75	75 / 80 = 94%	95%	52%
Specialization: Spanish	PR30	15	15	15 / 15 = 100%	89%	10%
Specialization: English	PR40	16	16	16 / 16 = 100%	91%	10%
Specialization: Math	PR50	4	4	4 / 4 = 100%	100%	3%
Specialization: Social Studies	PR60	5	5	5 / 5 = 100%	86%	3%
Specialization: Science	PR70	2	2	2 / 2 = 100%	96%	1%

^{*} Single Assessment Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed each assessment among all who took the assessment.

^{**} Test takers Rate: The ratio of aggregate number of students taking the assessment to the number of program completers for the intitution and a specific academic year.



Aggregate-Assessment Level Pass-Rate Data* Regular Teacher Preparation Program

Institution: Universidad de Puerto Rico, Recinto de Río Piedras

Academic Year: 2014 - 2015 Testing Period: 7/14-6/15

Number of Program Completers: 153

Type of Assessment	Assessment Code Number	No. of Students Taking Assessment	No. of Students Passing Assessment	Institution Pass Rate	Statewide Pass Rate
Fundamental Knowledge and Comunication Competencies	PR10	153	150	150 / 153 = 98%	92%
Professional Competencies	PR21, PR25	153	145	145 / 153 = 95%	89%
Specialization	PR30, PR40, PR50, PR60, PR70	42	42	42 / 42 = 100%	91%
Summary Pass-Rat	te**	153	142	142 / 153 = 93%	749 / 902 = 83%

^{*} Aggregate Assessment Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed all the tests they took in each of the skill or knowledge areas, among all program completers who took one or more tests in each area (Fundamental Knowledge and Communucation Competencies, Professional Competencies and Specialization).

^{**} Summary Pass Rate: The proportion of program completers who passed all tests they took for their areas of specialization among those who took one or more tests in their specialization areas.